## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

## OF OREGON

Docket No. UE 374

In the Matter of	
PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER	) MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED
COMPANY	) TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS ) BY TESLA, INC.
Request for a General Rate Revision	) )

Tesla, Inc. moves to admit its pre-filed testimony and exhibits into the evidentiary record.

Testimony/Exhibits	Description	Date Filed or Submitted
Tesla/100	Opening Testimony of William Ehrlich	June 4, 2020
Tesla/101	Statement of Qualifications for William Ehrlich	June 4, 2020
Tesla/102	Schedule 45 Recommended Modification Redlines	June 4, 2020
Tesla/103	Response to Tesla Data Request 04	June 4, 2020
Tesla/200	Rebuttal Testimony of William Ehrlich	July 24, 2020

In support of this motion, Tesla submits the attached Declaration of William Ehrlich in Support of Motion to Admit.

Dated: September 18, 2020 Respectfully Submitted,

/s/Kevin Auerbachers/ John DunbarKevin Auerbacher, Sr. CounselJohn J. DunbarTesla, Inc.Dunbar Law LLC

1333 H Street NW 621 SW Morrison St., Ste. 1025

Washington DC 20005 Portland, OR 97212 Tel: 202-791-8100 Tel: 503-222-9830

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

## OF OREGON

Docket No. UE 374

In the Matter of	
	) DECLARATION OF
PACIFICORP d/b/a PACIFIC POWER	) WILLIAM EHRLICH
COMPANY	) IN SUPPORT OF TESLA'S
	) MOTION TO ADMIT PRE-FILED
	) TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS
Request for a General Rate Revision	)

William Ehrlich testifies under oath, from personal knowledge, and subject to the penalties of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon as follows:

- 1. Tesla, Inc. has moved to admit the following pre-filed testimony and exhibits into the evidentiary record, including my opening testimony and the exhibits to that testimony (Tesla/100, Tesla/101, Tesla/102, and Tesla/103) and my rebuttal testimony.
- 2. My previously filed testimony on Tesla's behalf, including my testimony about those exhibits, is to the best of my knowledge and belief true and correct. My responses to the questions in that testimony would be the same today.

Dated: September 18, 2020

William Ehrlich

William Ehrlich